
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                        UNIVERSITY OF KERALA 
 ENGINEERING UNIT 
 
UE/DB/ (e-GP)/E18/2023-2024  

Dated. 06/01/2024 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

(Tender No. UE/DB/ (e-GP)/E18/2023-2024) 

           The University Engineer, University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram for and on 

behalf of The Registrar, University of Kerala invites online bid for the following work from 

registered contractors in State PWD /CPWD having KSEB registration in executing OH line work 

using ABC cable, who have completed one similar nature of work costing more than 40% (Forty 

percentage) of the quoted PAC during the last five years. The firm period of tender is 120 days 

from the date of tender. 

 

1 

 
 

 

Name of work 

 
Electrical Works related to the improvement of voltage at 
Kerala University Quarters at Kariavattom campus-  Retender 

2 Earnest money deposit 

(EMD) 

Rs.50,000/- 

3 Tender submission fee Rs.2625 /- (The bidder has to pay  GST@18% under Reverse 

Charge Mechanism to the GST department directly) 

4 Period of completion 90 days including statutory approval  

5 Mode of submission of Bid Online 

6 Tender Documents Can be downloaded from the website www. etenders.kerala.gov.in 

7 Last date and Time of 
submission of tenders by 
online 

 

   18/01/2024,5.00 pm 

8 Last date and Time of 
submission of relevant 
documents by speed post 

 

   20/01/2024,10.30 am 

9 Date and time of opening of 

tender 

   20/01/2024,11.00 am 

10 Tender PAC (Excluding 

GST) 

   Rs.25,24,134/- 



11 Class of contractor     B and above and having KSEB registration. 

General tender documents and tender schedule can be downloaded in A4 plain size paper free of 

cost from the website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. Duly filled up and signed tender schedule 

along with relevant documents should also be sent to the Registrar, University of Kerala 

Palayam Thiruvananthapuram, Pin-695034, by speed post so as to reach before the date and 

time specified. The cover containing the documents should superscribe the name of work, tender 

number, and last date of submission of tender. 

 

 Documents to be submitted along with bid through online/ speed post. 

 

SI.No Through online Through speed post 

1 
Scanned copy of valid registration  
G.S.T certificate, PAN certificate 
 

Copy of valid registration 
certificate,G.S.T certificate, PAN 
attested by a gazetted officer 

2 
Scanned copy of experience 
certificate 

Copy of experience certificate 
attested by a gazetted officer 

3 
Scanned copy of duly filled e-
payment form 

Duly filled e-payment requisition. 

4 Form of tender 
Copy of Form of tender duly signed 
by the contractor 

5 Form 83 
Copy of Form 83 duly signed by the 
contractor 

6 e-Tender conditions 
Copy of e-Tender conditions duly 
signed by the contractor 

7 Copy of KSEB registration. 
Copy of KSEB registration attested 
by a gazetted officer 

 

 The bids shall be opened at the date and time specified. Further details can be had 

from the office on the undersigned on all working days during working hours. The bidders are 

advised to submit their bid well in advance to avoid any kind of network issues. If relevant 

documents through speed post are not submitted with in time, the tenders will not be considered. 

The selected contractors have to produce tax invoice at the time of presenting the bill. 

                    The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning 

any reason whatsoever. 

                                                                                                                    
 
                                                                                                                             Sd/- 
                                                                                                                       SOBHA.K 
  UNIVERSITY ENGINEER 
    Copy to: DAO, Eng.Unit 
                                                                                                                    


